2236

-CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wynn Oil Company		02/01/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUCHS W INDUSTRIE SASU		
Street Address:	1, Rue de l'Industrie		
City:	Rueil-Malmaison		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F - 92500		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2236624	ENVIRO-WASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)663-7927

Email: trademark@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia Clarke Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

S0465

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cynthia Clarke Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0683

900013112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andres E. Lorca
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Wynn Assignment_1#page1.tif	
source=Wynn Assignment_2#page1.tif	
source=Wynn Assignment_3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0684 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 1st day of February 2004

BETWEEN: WYNN OIL COMPANY a Californian corporation ("WOC") and FUCHS W

INDUSTRIE SASU a French company ("Fuchs")

WHEREAS:

- WOC is the owner of the Trade Marks listed in the Schedule hereto ("the Trade Marks").
- 2. Wynn's France SNC ("WFSNC") an affiliated company of WOC has entered into an asset sale agreement with Fuchs relating to the sale of the assets of WFSNC's industrial lubricants, coolants, solvents, greases and cleaners business (the "Business") dated 24th. November 2003 (the "APA").
- One of the conditions of the APA is the execution of an assignment of the Trademarks as they are used exclusively in connection with the Business.

NOW THIS DEED witnesses as follows:

WOC, for and in consideration of the sum of One hundred thousand Euro (€100,000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, onto Fuchs, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Trade Marks together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringement of the Trade Marks together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees.

WOC, for the consideration aforesald, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in Fuchs,

3/4

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Executed as a Doed by

Wynn Oil Company

Acting by:

Director:.

Secretary:.

Attomer

Executed as a Deed by

Fuchs W Industrie SASU

Acting by:

Director:.

Secretary:

7/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0,68,6 Fax émis par : 0141374202

FUCHS FRANCE

12/05/04 16:54 Pg: 4/4

SCHEDULE

Trade Mark and	Number	Country of Registration	Classes	Date of		
/or Namos				Deposit		
Emultex	1276765	European Community	1, 3, 4	12/8/99		
Finolorm	000265256	European Community	1, 3, 4	29/5/96		
Maxicool	265462	European Community	1, 3, 4	29/5/96		
Net Empreinte	1738418	European Community	1, 2, 3	4/7/2000		
Polycool	2,157,650 1,4-61,600	USA France	1, 4	12/5/98	7. (* <u>)</u>	¥ς
Envirowash	2,236,624	USA	7	6/4/99	77.	1-
Envirowash	748173	Australia	7	10/8/98		
Envirowash	536161	Canada	7	3/12/97		
Envirowash	4309835	Japan	7	27/8/99		
Alrnet	1540041	France	1, 3, 4	6/7/89	1	
Solufilm	1,757,848	European Community	2,4,40	26/2/01		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0687